

62456-3

62456-3

NO. 62456-3-1

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

JOHN H. RAWLS,

Appellant.

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2009 JUL 31 AM 10:28

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

JANICE E. ELLIS
Prosecuting Attorney

KATHLEEN WEBBER
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES..... 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

III. ARGUMENT 5

 A. THE EVIDENCE WAS SUFFICIENT TO CONVICT THE DEFENDANT OF COUNT XIV INVOLVING PAMELA HANSEN'S IDENTITY. 5

 B. THE PROSECUTOR'S CLOSING ARGUMENT DID NOT AFFECT THE JURY'S VERDICT. THE DEFENDANT IS NOT ENTITLED TO A NEW TRIAL..... 6

 1. Prosecutorial Error. 7

 2. Ineffective Assistance Of Counsel. 11

 C. THE COURT CORRECTLY SENTENCED THE DEFENDANT. 13

 1. The Sentence Imposed Does Not Exceed The Statutory Maximum, Nor Is It An Indeterminate Sentence..... 14

 2. The Sentence Does Not Violate The Separation Of Powers Doctrine. 15

IV. CONCLUSION..... 16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>Carrick v. Locke</u> , 125 Wn.2d 129, 882 P.2d 173 (1994)	15
<u>In re Brooks</u> , ___ Wn.2d ___, ___ P.3d ___ (case no. 90704-3, 2009).....	14, 15
<u>State v. Boehning</u> , 127 Wn. App. 511, 111 P.3d 899 (2005)	7
<u>State v. Carver</u> , 122 Wn. App. 300, 93 P.3d 947 (2004).....	8
<u>State v. Classen</u> , 143 Wn. App. 45, 176 P.3d 582, <u>review denied</u> , 164 Wn.2d 1016, 195 P.3d 88 (2008).....	8, 9, 10, 11
<u>State v. Foster</u> , 140 Wn. App. 266, 166 P.3d 726, <u>review denied</u> , 162 Wn.2d 1007, 175 P.3d 1094 (2007).....	12
<u>State v. Green</u> , 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980).....	5
<u>State v. Linerud</u> , 147 Wn. App. 944, 197 P.3d 1224 (2008)....	14, 15
<u>State v. McFarland</u> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 889 P.2d 1251 (1995)	11
<u>State v. Moreno</u> , 147 Wn.2d 500, 48 P.3d 265 (2002).....	15
<u>State v. Partin</u> , 88 Wn.2d 899, 567 P.2d 1136 (1977).....	6
<u>State v. Rice</u> , 110 Wn.2d 577, 757 P.2d 889 (1988), <u>cert. denied</u> , 491 U.S. 910, 109 S.Ct. 3200, 105 L.Ed.2d 707 (1989).....	10
<u>State v. Russell</u> , 125 Wn.2d 24, 882 P.2d 747 (1994), <u>cert. denied</u> , 514 U.S. 1129, 115 S.Ct. 2004, 131 L.Ed.2d 1005 (1995).....	9
<u>State v. Salinas</u> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992)	6
<u>State v. Smith</u> , 31 Wn. App. 226, 640 P.2d 25 (1982)	6
<u>State v. Thorne</u> , 129 Wn.2d 736, 921 P.2d 514 (1996).....	16
<u>State v. Warren</u> , 165 Wn.2d 17, 195 P.3d 940 (2008), <u>cert. denied</u> , ___ U.S. ___, 129 S.Ct. 2007, 173 L.Ed.2d 1102 (2009).....	10

FEDERAL CASES

<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2552, 80 L.Ed.2d 674 (1984)	11
<u>Washington v. Recuenco</u> , 548 U.S. 212, 126 S.Ct. 2546, 165 L.Ed.2d 466 (2006)	5

WASHINGTON STATUTES

RCW 9.35.020(1)	5
RCW 9.35.020(3)	5, 13
RCW 9.94A.505(5).....	14
RCW 9.94A.715(4).....	16
RCW 9.94A.728.....	16
RCW 9A.20.021(1)(c)	13
